

Form P10-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	101949381	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y	v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CAPTAB, L.L.C.	Name: Manley	ress of receiving party(ies) A. Paulos, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?) A
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other	Street Address:	520 Brookview Ct., #202
04/12/2001 Execution Date:	City: Auburn I	Hills State: MI Zip: 48326 & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	:	
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	5,314,696 5,576,019
	nal numbers attached? Yes No)
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	·	applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$
Botkin & Hall, LLP Internal Address:	∠ Enclosed	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 105 E. Jefferson Blvd. Suite 400	8. Deposit account	number:
City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46601		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		•
Thomas S. Botkin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature including cover sheet, attachments, and	Date documents:

01/15/2002 LMUELLER 00000116 5314696

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581

120.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0945**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Assignment made as of April 12, 2001, by CAPTAB, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, of 4545 Assembly Drive, Rockford, IL 61109, herein referred to as "Assignor", to MANLEY A. PAULOS, INC., an Illinois Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee".

RECITALS:

1. The Assignor is now the sole and exclusive owner of the following patents ("the Patents"):

PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
5,314,696	METHODS FOR MAKING AND ADMINISTERING A BLINDED ORAL DOSAGE FORM AND BLINDED ORAL DOSAGE FORM THEREFOR	MAY 24, 1994
5,558,878	METHOD FOR BLINDING A TABLETED MEDICATION	SEPTEMBER 24, 1996
5,576,019	METHOD FOR BLINDING A MEDICATION	NOVEMBER 19,1996

- 3. Assignee is desirous of acquiring all title, right and interest in the Patents and the invention described and claimed therein.
- A. <u>Assignment</u>. In consideration of \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the invention described and claimed therein, any future inventions and improvements related in whole or in part thereto, and any divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues or re-examinations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term of any patent may be granted, reissued or re-examined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any patent which may be granted, reissued or re-examined, with the right to sue for and collect the same for his own use, and for the use of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor intends to include by this assignment all of Assignor's rights to the documents in the possession of and work product through the date hereof of Assignor's patent counsel Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis and any other person or firm who which has provided services to Assignor in Assignor's efforts to obtain a patent on the invention.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0946

- B. <u>Authorization and Request</u>. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States resulting from the above identified applications and patents, to Assignee as Assignee of the interest herein assigned.
- C. <u>Covenant</u>. The Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- D. Foreign Patents. Assignor further assigns unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the Patents and any future inventions and improvements related in whole or part thereto, throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and does hereby authorize Assignee to apply for patents therefore in his own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and agrees to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary and the same be executed by Assignor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.
- E. <u>Future Inventions</u>. This assignment shall be deemed to include any future inventions and improvements made by Assignor which are an improvement of the invention which is the subject of the Patents. Assignor covenants to promptly and fully disclose to Assignee all improvements made to the invention by Assignor that reasonably relate to the assigned patent rights. Assignor further agrees, at the request of Assignee, to prepare and execute applications for patent covering such improvements at the expense of Assignee.
- F. <u>Cooperation</u>. The Assignor covenants and agrees that it will at any time on request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the interests conveyed by this Agreement, such documents and papers are prepared at the expense of the assignee. The Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request and at the expense of Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the patents or to the inventions or applications for letters patent or the history thereof that are the subject of this Agreement and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year indicated next to their signature.

THE NEXT PAGE IS THE SIGNATURE PAGE

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
	CAPTAB, L.L.C.
Manley A. Paulos Date: 4/12/0)	By: All Beckmann Co-President Date: 4/2/01
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO) SS.	
The foregoing instrument was acknoby MANLEY A. PAULOS. STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO)	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER L KONING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1 1/06/02
The foregoing instrument was ackno by LARRY H. BECKMANN.	whedged before me this/2 day of April, 2001, July Johnson Douge Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER L KONING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/06/02

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/10/2001